 PACSystems* RX3i
  IC695CRU320-EJ
GFK-2514N Redundancy CPU
July 2012
The PACSystems
*
 RX3i Redundancy CPU can be
used to perform real time processing and discrete

using the following exemptions identified in the
Annex: 7(a), 7(c)-I, & 7(c)-III.
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
RX3i CPU, 1GHz Intel 32 bit processor IC695CRU320
Lithium Smart Battery IC695ACC302
Auxiliary Battery Module  IC693ACC302
Standard Power Supplies
  120/240VAC, 125VDC, 40W
  24VDC, 40W
IC695PSA040
IC695PSD040
Multifunctional Power Supplies
  120/240 VAC, 125 VDC, 40W
  24 VDC, 40 Watt
IC695PSA140
IC695PSD140
[Optional] RS-232 Cable IC200CBL001
Rx3i Standard 12 Slot Rack IC695CHS012
Rx3i Standard 16 Slot Rack IC695CHS016
Note: For Conformal Coat option, please consult the factory
for price and availability.
2  RX3i CRU320
GFK-2514N
Hot Standby CPU Redundancy Features
For details on the configuration and operation of a Hot Standby CPU redundancy system, refer to the PACSystems Hot
Standby CPU Redundancy User’s Manual, GFK-2308.
■ Survives any one single point of failure
■ Bumpless switching
 Synchronized CPUs
 One scan switching
 Transfer data size up to 2Mbytes; selected in CPU hardware configuration and in variable properties
■ Supports two redundancy communications links
■ Online repair of failed component
■ Online programming
■ Redundancy Memory Xchange Module
 Manual toggle switch for role switching, which transitions control from the active unit to the backup unit
 Redundancy status LEDs
■ Application-initiated role switching to switch the active unit to backup status
■ Redundancy status bits and message logging
■ Supports single and redundant Ethernet remote I/O LANs through Ethernet Network Interface Unit (ENIU) modules.
■ Memory error checking and correction (ECC) single bit correcting and multiple bit checking
■ Background diagnostics
HSB Control Strategy
The HSB control strategy has the following characteristics:
■ Active unit does not automatically switch to primary on resynchronization
■ Critical control data plus all redundant outputs must be included in the output data transfer
■ Bumpless switchover from active unit to backup unit
Product Documentation
PACSystems CPU Reference Manual, GFK-2222M or later
TCP/IP Ethernet Communications for PACSystems User’s Manual, GFK-2224
TCP/IP Ethernet Communications for PACSystems Station Manager Manual, GFK-2225
PACSystems Hot Standby CPU Redundancy User’s Manual, GFK-2308D or later
PACSystems Memory Xchange Modules, GFK-2300D or later
PACSystems RX3i System Manual, GFK-2314D or later
PACSystems RX3i Ethernet NIU User’s Manual, GFK-2439
Proficy* Machine Edition Getting Started, GFK-1868
Proficy Logic Developer, GFK-1918
RX3i CPU Lithium Smart Battery, IC695ACC302, GFK-2592
Series 90-30 Lithium Battery Pack, IC693ACC302, GFK-2124
RX3i CPU  3
 GFK-2514N
CRU320 Specifications
Note: For environmental specifications and compliance to standards (for example, FCC or European Union Directives),
refer to the PACSystems RX3i System Manual, GFK-2314.
Battery: Memory retention Lithium Smart Battery, IC695ACC302 (recommended), or
Series 90-30 Lithium Battery Pack, IC693ACC302
Note: The IC698ACC701 Lithium Battery Pack is not compatible with
the CRU320 and must not be used.